# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/12/2000

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ekco Housewares, Inc.	09/12/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quickie Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 156
City:	Cinnaminson
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08077-2506

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D414342
Patent Number:	D415326
Patent Number:	D422876
Patent Number:	D418304
Patent Number:	D425308

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (856)795-0574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856-354-3013

Email: jletchford@archerlaw.com, jdaug@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Letchford, Archer & Greiner, P.C

Address Line 1: One Centennial Square

Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QUI015.00404

PATENT

REEL: 025447 FRAME: 0519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Letchford
Total Attachments: 2 source=patent assignment - ekco houseward	. •

PATENT REEL: 025447 FRAME: 0520

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EKCO HOUSEWARES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 9234 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131, ("Assignor"), owns the United States Patents (the "Patents") listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, QUICKIE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey with a place of business at P.O. Box 156, Cinnaminson, New Jersey 08077-2506, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, all rights to the Patents, including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patents have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

	EKCO	HOUSEWARES, INC.
By:		Calle K. Disse
	Name:	Colleen K. Nissl
	Title:_	Vice President & Asst. General Counsel Borden, Inc.
	Date:Se	eptember 12, 2000

Sworn and subscribed to before me this /1 day of September, 2000

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2001

775784-1

# SCHEDULE A EKCO HOUSEWARES, INC. U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	MAINTENANCE FEE DUE	EXPIRES
Extendable Tub Brush	D414, 342	9/28/99	None Due	9/28/13
U-Shaped Sponge Mop	D415,326	10/12/99	None Due	10/12/13
Flexible Extension Handle	D422, 876	4/18/2000	None Due	4/18/14
Filled Bowl Brush w/Cleaner	D418,304	1/14/2000	None Due	1/4/14
Telescoping Bowl Brush	D425, 308	5/23/2000	None Due	5/23/2014

775843-1

PATENT REEL: 025447 FRAME: 0522

**RECORDED: 12/03/2010**